
2026 Baldwin Wallace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (48)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Fixx (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kostura 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-13), Fixx (5-5), Walker (3-
3), Lafferty (2-2), Brazee (1-1), Thacker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Kolenich, Sean .480 6-6 25 9 12 3 2 2 12 25 1.000 4 1 3 1 .567 0 0 4-4 5 14 1 .950
18 Gordon, Ryan .375 6-6 16 2 6 2 0 0 4 8 .500 3 6 2 0 .600 0 0 0-1 46 5 0 1.000
4 Terzola, Matt .318 6-6 22 3 7 1 0 0 3 8 .364 0 1 7 0 .348 0 1 1-1 6 14 2 .909
10 Druschel, Jace .273 5-3 11 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
3 West, Colin .269 6-6 26 4 7 3 0 1 6 13 .500 1 0 7 0 .296 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

2
Ritlinger-Nirider,
Dennis .267 5-3 15 3 4 1 1 0 3 7 .467 3 0 2 0 .389 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

22 Petrecca, Carson .200 5-3 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
20 Panstares, John .143 6-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .143 2 1 6 0 .294 0 0 4-4 7 2 1 .900
23 Kellicker, Nolan .125 6-4 16 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 1 0 3 0 .176 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Fixx, Mason .105 6-6 19 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .158 4 0 4 0 .261 0 0 2-2 53 4 0 1.000
6 DelDuca, Matt .333 4-1 6 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .833 0 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
11 Tarquinio, Maddox .222 4-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 1 3 0 .333 1 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
17 Fleming, Reid .167 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Martin, Cody .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Dunlap, Aiden .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Escano, Mario .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
30 Bly, Brady .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Brazee, Owen .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
16 Bellina, Yuri .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Rivera, Daniel .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 6-6 208 40 52 12 3 4 38 82 .394 25 12 52 1 .362 1 1 14-15 156 53 6 .972
Opponents .224 6-6 196 24 44 8 1 3 22 63 .321 16 13 58 2 .324 0 3 6-7 159 46 6 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Lafferty, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hoffman, Sam 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 3.1 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 .231 0 0 1 0 0
25 Vogel, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
27 Martin, Cody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
29 Owens, Carter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
34 Henderlich, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Kostura, Brit 1.20 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 9 2 2 2 16 1 1 1 .176 0 2 0 0 1
5 Moscarino, Matt 4.24 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 8 8 2 14 5 0 1 .275 1 6 0 0 0
12 Thacker, Jared 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
13 Falls, Michael 5.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 1
9 Walker, Tyler 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 5 4 3 10 1 0 0 .280 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.94 4-1 20 6 0 1 2 52.0 44 24 17 16 58 8 1 3 .224 4 13 1 0 3
Opponents 6.79 1-4 23 6 0 1 0 53.0 52 40 40 25 52 12 3 4 .250 4 12 1 1 1



2026 Baldwin Wallace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Fixx, Mason 57 53 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
18 Gordon, Ryan 51 46 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Druschel, Jace 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ritlinger-Nirider, Dennis 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tarquinio, Maddox 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kostura, Brit 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Brazee, Owen 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kellicker, Nolan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Martin, Cody 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dunlap, Aiden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moscarino, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Thacker, Jared 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Fleming, Reid 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Henderlich, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Walker, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Kolenich, Sean 20 5 14 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Terzola, Matt 22 6 14 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Panstares, John 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Petrecca, Carson 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 DelDuca, Matt 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Falls, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lafferty, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hoffman, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bellina, Yuri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Escano, Mario 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Vogel, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Owens, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 West, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bly, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rivera, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 215 156 53 6 .972 5 12 1 .923 1 0
Opponents 211 159 46 6 .972 5 28 2 .933 1 0


